RESOLUTION CONCERNING HARDNESS REDUCTION PROGRAM OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS WATER CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Northern Illinois Water Corporation has proposed the construction and installation of equipment for reducting the hardness of the water distributed through its system, and

WHEREAS, the said Northern Illinois Water Corporation
has asked this Council whether or not it favors such a program
before purchasing and installing the necessary equipment therefor
and

WHEREAS, this Council feels that such a program would be beneficial to the community and would contribute to the promotion of health, comfort, and the welfare of consumers served by said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, as follows:

- 1. That this council expresses its general approval of a program for reduction of the hardness of the water as proposed by the Northern Illinois Water Corporation, providing that the program can be carried out without an unreasonable increase in rates.
- 2. That it is not the intention of this Council to agree at this time to any pre-determined rate increase for hardness reduction or to limit the City in any way in opposing a general rate increase if requested by the Northern Illinois Water Corporation.

PRESENTED this 5th day of October, A. D. 1959

ADOPTED this 5th day of October, A.D. 1959

APPROVED this 5th day of October, A. D. 1959

RECORDED this 5th day of October, A. D. 1959

Mayor

ATTEST.

Bess No hours

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN)

SS.

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a resolution entitled, "Resolution Concerning Hardness Reduction Program of Northern Illinois Water Corporation", adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 5th day of October, A. D. 1959, and approved by the Mayor who signed the same on the 5th day of October, A. D. 1959, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 8th day of October, A. D. 1959.

CITY OF J

CITY CLERK